agents and mortgage loan officers in exchange for the referral of real estate settlement services 

involving federally related mortgage loans. 

4. Specifically, TitleSmart hosted two boat cruises on the St. Croix River. The first cruise 

was held on 14 September 2012. The second cruise was held on 13 September 2013. Two 

hundred and forty-three (243) mortgage brokers, loan officers, real estate salespersons, and real 

estate brokers are known to have attended along with their guests in one or both years. Those 

individual licensees were in a position to refer settlement services business to TitleSmart, a